PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Suresh Mark Pitram	09/13/2012
Heather Dawn Agnew	09/13/2012
Tsun Yin Lai	09/13/2012
Rosemary Dyane Rohde	09/13/2012
Paul Edward Kearney	09/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Diagnostics, Inc.	
Street Address:	219 Terry Avenue North	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13601623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8573004001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

857-300-4000 Phone:

bostonpatent@lathropgage.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lathrop & Gage LLP Address Line 1: 28 State Street Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 531028

PATENT

REEL: 029136 FRAME: 0942

502096098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean M. Coughlin
Total Attachments: 5 source=531028_ITC_019_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=531028_ITC_019_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=531028_ITC_019_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=531028_ITC_019_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=531028_ITC_019_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029136 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Suresh Mark Pitram of 8440 Via Sonoma, Unit 3, LaJolla, California 93037, U.S.A.; a citizen of the United States;

Heather Dawn Agnew of 5901 Canterbury Drive, Unit 3, Culver City, California 90230, U.S.A.; a citizen of the United States;

Tsun Yin Lai of 5901 Canterbury Drive, Unit 3, Culver City, California 90230, U.S.A.; a citizen of Hong Kong;

Rosemary Dyane Rohde of 236 South Mentor Avenue, #2, Pasadena, California 91106, U.S.A.; a citizen of the United States; and

Paul Edward Kearney of 2402 Westview Drive W, Seattle, Washington 98119, U.S.A.; a citizen of Canada, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

VEGF-SPECIFIC CAPTURE AGENTS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF USING AND MAKING

U.S. Serial No.: 13/601,623, filed August 31, 2012

and for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Integrated Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 219 Terry Avenue North, Suite 100, Seattle, Washington 98109, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Suresh Mark Pitram, Heather Dawn Agnew, Tsun Yin Lai, Rosemary Dyane Rohde and Paul Edward Kearney, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said Integrated Diagnostics, Inc., the full

1 of 5

and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said applications;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said applications, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

We, Suresh Mark Pitram, Heather Dawn Agnew, Tsun Yin Lai, Rosemary Dyane Rohde and Paul Edward Kearney further agree that upon request we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Integrated Diagnostics, Inc. or its legal representatives any and

2 of 5

all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **Integrated Diagnostics**, **Inc.**, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

This assignment to have effect as of the Filing Date of August 31, 2012. Date State/Commonwealth of: Calibrain County of: Not And On this \tag{3} day of $\frac{1}{3}$ 20 12, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Same Organ, proved to me through satisfactory __, to be the person evidence of identification, which was CA South whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. (SEAL) ERNESTO A. GONZALEZ My Commission Expires: Commission # 1935832 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2015

Sept. 13, 2012	Hestitis Daws agreet
Date	Heather Dawn Agnew
State/Commonwealth of: Catifornia County of: 101 Angelo	
public, personally appeared which There	, 20 12, before me, the undersigned notary Project, proved to me through satisfactory CA DC Vic , to be the person or attached document in my presence.
(SEAL)	Notary Public: ////////////////////////////////////
ERNESTO A. GONZALEZ Commission # 1935832 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2015	My Commission Expires: W/ / 9 / 2015
Say 19, 7012.	Tsun Yin Lai
State/Commonwealth of: Calibrine County of: Los Angeles	
On this 3 day of separated to the public, personally appeared to the evidence of identification, which was whose name is signed on the preceding of	, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary ai, proved to me through satisfactory CO, to be the person or attached document in my presence.
(SEAL) ERNESTO A. GONZALEZ Commission # 1935832 Commission # 1935832 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2015	Notary Public: My Commission Expires: Nac / 9 / 2015

Suph 12, 2012 Date	Rosemary Dyane Roholi Rosemary Dyane Roholi
State/Commonwealth of: Call Divise County of: 10s Argolic	*
(SEAL) ERNESTO A. GONZALEZ Commission # 1935832 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2015	Notary Public: (1) A Commission Expires: (2) O15
Sept 25, 12 Date	Paul Edward Kearney
State/Commonwealth of: Washington County of: King	
On this25day of Sept public, personally appearedpcus K evidence of identification, which waswhose name is signed on the preceding	. 20 12, before me, the undersigned notary Earnewroved to me through satisfactory Drivers bicense, to be the person or attached document in my presence.
(SEAL)	Notary Public: Ature 4 Reserve
SMERRI L. ROGALSKI STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (8-05-16	My Commission Expires: 8 / 5 / 16

5 of 5

19301328v1